Ag 30

FEB 7 1977

REVISOR OF STATUTES
BUREAU Of Soulson

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ) FEB 7 1977

DOUGLAS LAFOLLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, N. E. Kirschbaum, Administrator, Food and Standards
Division of the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture,
and custodian of the official records of the Food and Standards
Division, do hereby certify that the annexed order amending rules
relating to the identification of adulterated milk, Wis. Adm.
Code, Chapter Ag 30.05, was duly adopted by this department on
February 7, 1977.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Madison, Wisconsin, this 7th day of February, 1977.

N. E. Kirschbaum, Administrator Food and Standards Division DOCKET NO. 1261

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture by sections 93.07(1) and 97.52, Wis. Stats., the State of Wisconsin Department of Agriculture hereby amends and adopts rules as follow:

1. Section Ag 30.05 of the Wis. Adm. Code is amended to read:

Ag 30.05 Identification of adulterated milk. The department will identify any adulterated or insanitary milk or cream by tagging the container thereof and adding thereto a harmless food color to prevent its being used as human food. The plant operator shall identify adulterated or insanitary milk or cream which it finds by tagging the container thereof.

The rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026, Wis. Stats.

Dated: Jabruary 7, 1977.

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Bv

N. E. Kirschbaum

Administrator

Food and Standards Division